Location

Alameda & CC
Counties

Berkeley

Berkeley

Oakland

Oakland

Pleasant Hill

Redwood City

Richmond

San Francisco

Stockton

Tracy

Tracy

Pittsburg

Clinic/Program
Name

Paw Fund
Berkeley Eastbay
Humane

Spay the Bay
program

Berkeley Animal
Services

East Bay SPCA

Oakland Animal
Services

Contra Costa
Humane Society
Nine Lives
Foundation
Animal Fix Clinic
(formerly Fix Our
Ferals)

Lower-Cost Spay/Neuter for Owned Cats

spay

free or
contribution

100

125

96

90

90

San Francisco SPCA 0 or discounted

ACT Clinic

The Pet Advocate

Grantline Veterinary

Hospital

Well Pet

65

110

180

150
425

neuter

same

85

100

81

70

90

0 or discounted
45

60

160

100
250

full
package

yes

no

yes

no

yes

no

no

yes

no

no

no

no

extra
costs

no

yes

no

yes

no

yes

yes

no

yes

yes

yes

Phone Notes

honor system for low income
510/390-3488 pet owners

includes microchip, vaccines
510/845-7735 extra

for Berkeley residents: give
510/981-6600 vouchers through Paw Fund

backlog, expect 4 to 6 weeks

wait for appt, vaccines extra,

only doing s/n in Oakland
510/639-7387 now due to staff shortages

for Oakland residents: give

vouchers for andPet Fix
510/535-5602 Clinic,

for low income clients: co-

pays for their vouchers at
925/252-5445 private vets

FVRCP vacc required prior to
650/368-1365 surgery

price for low income client
510/215-9300 (below $75K) & backlog

415/554-3030 for SF low income residents
209/462-7729 backlog

prices go up as age of cat
209.879.9367 goes up

209/839-8389

for cats under 5 years of age
925.427.4300 for cats 5 to 10 years of aage



