Lower-Cost Spay/Neuter for Owned Cats							
	Clinic/Program			full	extra		
Location	Name	spay	neuter	package	costs	Phone	Notes
Alameda & CC Counties	Paw Fund	free or contribution	same	yes	no	510/390-3488	honor system for low income pet owners
	Berkeley Eastbay Humane Spay the Bay			,			includes microchip, vaccines
Berkeley	program	100	85	no	yes	510/845-7735	extra
Berkeley	Berkeley Animal Services	0	0	yes	no	510/981-6600	for Berkeley residents: give vouchers through Paw Fund
Oakland	East Bay SPCA	125	100	no	yes	510/639-7387	backlog, expect 4 to 6 weeks wait for appt, vaccines extra, only doing s/n in Oakland now due to staff shortages
	,.			-	,	,	for Oakland residents: give
Oakland	Oakland Animal Services	0	0	yes	no	510/535-5602	vouchers for andPet Fix Clinic,
Pleasant Hill	Contra Costa Humane Society	96	81	no	yes	925/252-5445	for low income clients: co- pays for their vouchers at private vets
Redwood City	Nine Lives Foundation	90	70	no	yes	650/368-1365	FVRCP vacc required prior to surgery
Richmond	Animal Fix Clinic (formerly Fix Our Ferals)	90	90	yes	no	510/215-9300	price for low income client (below \$75K) & backlog
San Francisco	San Francisco SPCA	0 or discounted	0 or discounted	?		415/554-3030	for SF low income residents
Stockton	ACT Clinic	65	45	no	yes	209/462-7729	backlog
Tracy	The Pet Advocate	110	60	no		209.879.9367	prices go up as age of cat goes up
Tracy	Grantline Veterinary Hospital	180	160	no	yes	209/839-8389	
Pittsburg	Well Pet	150 425	100 250	no	yes	925.427.4300	for cats under 5 years of age for cats 5 to 10 years of aage